Net Demand (Sq. Ft.) -1,317,899 -2,279,887 -3,214,310

Prepared by New Economics & Advisory, August 2018.

7.1

Supply as % of Demand

Existing+Project Cumulative

[1] Demand per person has been re-calculated to reflect reductions associated with on-line shopping and other demographic
spending preferences, as shown in Figure 3.5.

Supply (Sq. Ft.)

Supply as % of Demand

Supply (Sq. Ft.)

Supply as % of Demand

Bogue Stewart Master Plan Urban Decay Study
August 17, 2018

98 of 117

Secondary Market Area

Item 2021 2030 2045

First Year Stabilized Operations For: Site 16 Site 10 Entire Project

Demand (Sq. Ft.) 6,225,422 7,069,504 8,777,141

Supply (Sq. Ft.)
Existing 6,582,476 6,582,476 6,582,476
Project 200,000 390,951 474,279
Other - Alternative Scenario [1] 0 259,049 925,721
Total Supply 6,782,476 7,232,476 7,982,476

Net Demand (Sq. Ft.) -557,054 -162,972 794,665
109% 102% 91%

Prepared by New Economics & Advisory, August 2018.

7.2 Alternative Scenario: Projected Net Demand for Retail Space

Cumulative

Supply as % of Demand

[1] Other retail supply shown in this table is based on an average of 50,000 square feet absorbed per
year, as shown in Figure 7.2.

Bogue Stewart Master Plan Urban Decay Study
August 17, 2018

99 of 117

Appendix A: Detailed Calculations

Bogue Stewart Master Plan Urban Decay Study
August 17, 2018

100 of 117

Sources: CoStar Portfolio Strategy; U.S. Department of Commerce As of 16Q4

10.2%

(10%)

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

E-Commerce as a % of Total Retail Sales, ex Auto & Gas Annual % Growth

Annual Growth% Of Total Retail Sales, Ex Auto & Gas

iPhone Launched

iPad Launched

E-Commerce	As	A	%	Of	Retail	Sales
Yuba City:	Bogue	Stewart	Urban	DecayA-1

Bogue Stewart Master Plan Urban Decay Study
August 17, 2018

101 of 117

E-Commerce Primary Products
Sales and Growth (2015)

Est. Brick and Mortar
Annual Avg Annual Sales

Item Amount % Growth [1] Growth [1], [3]

Total Sales $341,729,000,000 [4] 100% 15% -100%

Primary Product Categories [2]
Mass Merchandise $135,125,178,036 40% 16% -2%
Apparel/Accessories $48,828,755,086 14% 14% 0%
Computers/Electronics $36,659,217,619 11% 3% -6%
Books/Music/Video $31,584,086,963 9% 18% -50%
Office Supplies $18,358,437,962 5% 2% -14%
Hardware/Home Improvement $14,935,846,575 4% 22% 4%

Other High Growth Product Types [2]
Housewares/Home Furnishings $10,647,658,501 3% 22% 4%
Specialty $5,386,147,375 2% 22% 3%
Health and Beauty $5,548,011,324 2% 16% 4%
Toys/Hobbies $3,682,302,290 1% 15% 6%
Sporting Goods $4,681,102,019 1% 13% 5%
Automotive Parts/Accessories $2,830,199,398 1% 12% 0%
Food/Drug $6,311,807,616 2% 11% 3%
Jewelry $2,225,078,733 1% 11% 6%

[1] Compared to 2014.

Source: Internet Retailer, 206 Edition Top 500 Guide.

Prepared by New Economics & Advisory, August 2018.

A-2

Total E-Commerce Sales

[2] Reflects sales of the top 500 E-Retailers, which comprised approximately 85 percent of all e-commerce sales in the United States in
2015.
[3] Excludes fuel and auto sales, restaurants and bars.  Includes store sales, direct marketers, TV retailers, and other merchant types.
Auto, fuel, and restaurant sales are thought to generate $2.19 trillion in sales in 2015.

[4] Reflects total e-commerce sales generated by shoppers in the U.S.